### RECEIVED

# M&M NEWSPAPERS, INC. d/b/a

AUG 06 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MT. STERLING ADVOCATE

219 Midland Trl., P.O. Box 406, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 Phone: 859-498-2222 • Fax: 859-498-2228

I, Matt Hall, publisher of the Mt. Sterling Advocate Newspaper, a newspaper print-

ed and published in the State of Kentucky, County of Montgomery, hereby certify

that the attached legal notice for Reid Village Water appeared in the July 26, 2018
edition.
matt Hall
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public within and for the State and
County aforesaid, by Matt Hall to me personally known, this
30 day of July , 2018.
My commission expires the 25 day of September, 2021.
County of Montgomery Notary Public Martha Boller

Reference: Case # 2018-00201

31A.410.

Steve Barnes, Mayor City of Jeffersonville 1st Reading: May 15, 2018 2nd Reading: May 21, 2018

The Montgomery County Fiscal Court neld the second reading and adoption of the ordinances amending the Administrative Code, Personnel Handbook and the Substance Abuse Policy on July 17, 2018. A copy of the ordinances with full text is available for inspection in the office of the County Judge-Executive during normal business hours.

I, Sean Holbert, am selling a 2000 Chevy 2500 pickup. Vin# 1GCGK29U0YE321934, to satisfy debt incurred from repairs issued by vehicle owner, Mark Adkins of West Liberty, Kentucky, unless debt has been resolved. There is also a lien against said vehicle with Commercial Bank of West Liberty, Kentucky. Sale of said vehicle will be Friday, July 27, 2018. For any additional information, please contact Sean Holbert, 606-336-0271.

cally from Palmer Engineering (859-744-1218) and will follow KYTC Standard Specifications.

Additional questions should be addressed to Stephen Sewell, PE, PTOE of Palmer Engineering at (859)-744-1218.

The City of Mt Sterling reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to let the contract as a whole or for any part, and to waive any informalities or irregularities in the bids received.

CITY OF MOUNT STERLING, KENTUCKY MOUNT STERLING PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

#### NOTICE

Due to an increase from its supplier, Mt. Sterling Water & Sewer System, Reid Village Water District received approval from the Kentucky Public Service Commission to adjust its rates effective July 1, 2018.

First 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)	Prior Rates	New Rates	\$ Change	% Change
	25.55	25.79	.24	0.9%
Next 1,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	8.58	8.70	.12	1.4%
Next 2,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	7.99	8.11	.12	1.5%
Next 5,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	7.38	7.50	.12	1.6%
Over 10,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	6.76	6.88	.12	1.8%

The monthly bill for an average customer using 5,000 gallons of water each month will increase \$0.60 (or 1.2%) from \$50.11 to \$50.71.

A person may examine this filing at the water district's office located at 950 Winchester Road In Mt. Sterling, Kentucky; telephone (859) 498-0062.

A person may also examine this filing at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. or through the PSC website at <a href="http://psc.ky.gov">http://psc.ky.gov</a>.

#### NOTICE

Due to an increase from its supplier, Mt. Sterling Water & Sewer System, Montgomery County Water District #1 received approval from the Kentucky Public Service Commission to adjust its rates effective July 1, 2018.

First 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)	Prior Rates \$23.25	New Rates \$23.49	\$ Change \$0.24	% Change 1.0%
Next 3,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	7.48	7.60	0.12	1.6%
Next 5,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	6.76	6.88	0.12	1.8%
Over 10,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	6.04	6.16	0.12	2.0%
Wholesale Customers (per 1,000 gallons)	\$3.29	\$3.41	\$0.12	3.6%

The monthly bill for an average customer using 5,000 gallons of water each month will increase \$0.60 (or 1.3%) from \$45.69 to \$46.29.

A person may examine this filing at the water district's office located at 4412 Camargo Road in Mt. Sterling, Kentucky.

A person may also examine this filing at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. or through the PSC website at <a href="http://psc.ky.gov">http://psc.ky.gov</a>.



ipal Broker/Auctionee

585-2024

## CASWELL PREWITT

Realty, Inc.

**Home Ownership Matters** 

Al Blevins Broker/Realto 585-1859

NEW PRICE

NEW PRICE

NEW LISTING